
Z432 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 72 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

·s. UBSCRIPTIONS.-'fhe subscription is at the rate of 
. £3 3s. per annum, including postage, PAYABLE IN 

ADVANCE. 
Single copies of the Gazette as follows :-

Ordinary Weekly Gazette: For the first 32 pages, 9d. 
increasing by 3d. £or every subsequent 16 pages or 
part thereof ; postage, l d. 

Supplementary and Extraordinary Gazettes : For the 
first 8 pages, 6d. ; over 8 pages and not exceeding 
32 pages, 9d.; increasing by·3d. for every subsequent 
16 pages or part thereof ; postage, Id. 

Advertisements are charged at the rate at 6d. per line 
for the first insertion, and 3d. per line for the second and any 
Sp.bsequent insertions. 

All advertisements should be written on one side of the 
paper, and signatures, &c., should he written in a legible 
hand. 

The nuinber of inse:tions required must be written across 
the face of the .advertisement. 

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening 
of.each week, and notices for insertion must be received by 
the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding 
publication. 

THE BUTTERFLIES AND MOTHS OF 
NEW ZEALAND. 

By G. V. HUDSON, :F.E.S., F.N.Z.INsT. 

Comprising 450 pages, including letterpress, index, and 
sixty-two plates. Bound in half-morocco. 

Price, £10 10s. per volume. Postage, ls. extra. 
---- --------

NEW ZEALAND EXPEDITIONARY FORCE. 

R OLL OF HONOUR published by tho DEFENCE 
" DEPARTMENT, giving--

(l) A list of members of the New Zealand Expeditionary 
Forces killed in action, died of wounds inflicted, 
of accidents occurring, or disease contracted while 
on active service. 

(2) Those who died after discharge from the New Zealand 
Expeditionary :Force from wounds inflicted or 
disease contracted w1hile on active service. 

( il) Those who died from aeeident occurring or disease 
contracted whil.e training with or attached to the 
New Zealand Expeditionary Forces of Ne"'. Zealand. 

Price, 5s. ; postage, fld. extra. 
Apply-

GOVERNi\fENT PRINTER, or CHIEF PosTMAS~'ERS 
at AUCKLAND, CHH.JS'f'CHURCH, or DUNEDIN. 

GOLD-MINES OF TH~IAURAKI DISTRICT. 

By J. F. DOWNEY. 

Price, 10s. Postage, 6d. 

WILD LIFE IK NEW ZEALAND. 

Manual No. 5. 

Part II. Introduced Birds, Frogs, and Fishes. 

Paper, 4s. 6d. (postage 2d.), doth, 7s. (postage 3d.). 

REPORT OF THE J;;CONOMIC COMMITTEE, 1932. 

Price, 9d. 

IN 'p AM PH L E T F O RM. 

7 5 pages and cover. 
Postage, Id. 

NEW. ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS. 

ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND. 

SPECIAL PIC'£0RIAL SOUVENIR, 1927. 

Price, 2s. 6d. Postage, 3d. 

CONTENTS. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS, ETC. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CROWN LAND NOTICES 

LAND-
Boundaries, Alteration of 
Bouµdaries, Altering and Redefining 
Domain Board appointed to have Control of 
Domain Board, Directing Application of Moneys 

received .. 
Electric Lines, Authorizing Erection of 
Electricity, License to Use Water for, &c. 
Foreshore, Licensing as Site for vVharf, and Dues 

I'AGE 
2428 

2414 

2428 

2425 

2404 
2406 
2408 

2408 
240,5 
2405 

for Use .. 
Government Road, Stopping portion of 
Gravel-pit Purposes, Set apart as 
Kanri-gum, Excluding Crown Land 

2406 
2404, 2407 

2404 
2409 

Native Land Development, Scheme, Land excluded 
from 

Reserve brought under Part TI of the Public 
Reserves, Domains, and National Parks Act 

Reserve, Cancelling Reservation over 
Reserve, Changing the Purpose of 
Reserve vested 
Reserved Permanently 
Road proclaimed 
Road proclaimed and closed 
Road Purposes, Taken for 
Roadman's Cottage, Taken for 
Roads, Notice of intention to take 
Scenic Reserve, Vesting Control of 
Street proclaimed 
Street Purposes, Taken for 
Streets exempted from the Provisions of Section 

128 of the Public W arks Act 

LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES 

MA.ORT LAND NOTICE 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Armistice Day, 1937 
Coroner resigns 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act : 

Cancellation of Registration 
Industrial Efficiency Act : Xotice to Persons 

affected by Apµlication for a Li.ce11se under .. 
}'.[eteorological Returns for the }fonth of Sq,tembcr, 

1937 
N;,,tive Land Court, Appeal from Decision with-

drawn 
Native Land Court, Sitting of 
Nelson Land Board, Election of Member 
Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be 
Officiating Ministers for 1937 .. 
Poll for Propose;:\ Loan 
Public Trustee : Election to administer Estates 
Rainfall Tables for the Month of September, 19:{7 
Regulations under Regulations Act, Hl:36 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly State-

ment of Assets and Liabilities 
School Colours 
Statutes, Suspending the Operations of 
Teachers' Register, Supplementary 

SHIPPING--
Notices to )Iariners 

STATE FOREST SERVICE N0TH1ES­
Milling-timber for 8ale 

2416 

2409 
2407 
2407 
2409 
2413 
2402 
2401 
240:l 
2404 
2415 
2413 
2402 
2403 

2409 

2428 

2427 

2415 
2414 

2424 

242:S 

2417 

2425 
2424 
2424 
2416 
2416 
2415 
2422 
2419 
2414 

2424 
2423 
2413 
2416 

2423 

2426 

By Authority: E. V. PAui:,, Government Printer, Wellington. 
Price !!d.j 


