THE 1	NEW	ZEALAND	GAZETTE.
-------	-----	---------	----------

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The subscription is at the rate \$\prec{43}{3s}\$. per annum, including postage, PAYABLE	of
£3 3s. per annum, including postage, PAYABLE	IN
ADVANCE.	
Single copies of the Gazette as follows:—	

Single copies of the Gazette as follows:—
Ordinary Weekly Gazette: For the first 32 pages, 9d. increasing by 3d. for every subsequent 16 pages or part thereof; postage, 1d.
Supplementary and Extraordinary Gazettes: For the first 8 pages, 6d.; over 8 pages and not exceeding 32 pages, 9d.; increasing by 3d. for every subsequent 16 pages or part thereof; postage, 1d.
Advertisements are charged at the rate of 6d. per line or the first insertion, and 3d. per line for the second and any

for the first insertion, and 3d, per line for the second and any subsequent insertions.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, &c., should be written in a legible hand.

The number of insertions required must be written across the face of the advertisement.

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding publication.

## THE BUTTERFLIES AND MOTHS OF NEW ZEALAND.

By G. V. Hudson, F.E.S., F.N.Z.Inst.

Comprising 450 pages, including letterpress, index, and sixty-two plates. Bound in half-morocco.

Price, £10 10s. per volume. Postage, 1s. extra.

## NEW ZEALAND EXPEDITIONARY FORCE.

ROLL OF HONOUR published by the DEFENCE DEPARTMENT, giving—

- (1) A list of members of the New Zealand Expeditionary Forces killed in action, died of wounds inflicted, of accidents occurring, or disease contracted while on active service.
- (2) Those who died after discharge from the New Zealand Expeditionary Force from wounds inflicted or disease contracted while on active service.
- (3) Those who died from accident occurring or disease contracted while training with or attached to the New Zealand Expeditionary Forces of New Zealand.

Price, 5s.; postage, 6d. extra. Apply-

GOVERNMENT PRINTER, or CHIEF POSTMASTERS at AUCKLAND, CHRISTCHURCH, or DUNEDIN.

## GOLD-MINES OF THE HAURAKI DISTRICT.

By J. F. Downey.

Price, 10s. Postage, 6d.

#### $\mathbf{W}_{^{\mathtt{ILD}}}$ LIFE INNEW ZEALAND.

Manual No. 5.

Part II. Introduced Birds, Frogs, and Fishes. Paper, 4s. 6d. (postage 2d.), cloth, 7s. (postage 3d.).

# REPORT OF THE ECONOMIC COMMITTEE, 1932.

IN PAMPHLET FORM. 75 pages and cover.

Price, 9d. Postage, 1d.

### NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS.

NEW ZEALAND.

SPECIAL PICTORIAL SOUVENIR, 1927.

Price, 2s. 6d.

Postage, 3d.

### CONTENTS.

Advertisements	2428
Appointments, Etc	2414
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	2428
CROWN LAND NOTICES	2425
LAND-	
Boundaries, Alteration of	2404
Boundaries, Altering and Redefining	2406
Domain Board appointed to have Control of	2408
Domain Board, Directing Application of Moneys	9400
	2408
Electric Lines, Authorizing Erection of	2405
Electricity, License to Use Water for, &c.	2405
Foreshore, Licensing as Site for Wharf, and Dues for Use	2406
Government Road, Stopping portion of 2404,	
Gravel-pit Purposes, Set apart as	2404
Kauri-gum, Excluding Crown Land	2409
Native Land Development Scheme, Land excluded	2100
from	2416
Reserve brought under Part II of the Public	
	2409
Reserve, Cancelling Reservation over	2407
Reserve, Changing the Purpose of	2407
Reserve vested	2409
Reserved Permanently	2413
Road proclaimed	2402
Road proclaimed and closed	2401
Road Purposes, Taken for	2403
Roadman's Cottage, Taken for	2404
Roads, Notice of intention to take	2415
Scenic Reserve, Vesting Control of	2413
Street proclaimed	2402
Street Purposes, Taken for	2403
Streets exempted from the Provisions of Section	0400
128 of the Public Works Act	2409
LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES	2428
MAORI LAND NOTICE	2427
MISCELLANEOUS—	
Armistice Day, 1937	~
	2415
	$\frac{2415}{2414}$
Coroner resigns	$\frac{2415}{2414}$
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act:	
Coroner resigns	2414
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons	2414
Coroner resigns	2414 2424 2425
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under . Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937	2414 2424
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under . Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937 Native Land Court, Appeal from Decision with-	2414 2424 2425 2417
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937 Native Land Court, Appeal from Decision withdrawn	2414 2424 2425 2417 2425
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937 Native Land Court, Appeal from Decision withdrawn Native Land Court, Sitting of	2414 2424 2425 2417 2425 2424
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under . Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937 Native Land Court, Appeal from Decision withdrawn Native Land Court, Sitting of Nelson Land Board, Election of Member	2414 2424 2425 2417 2425 2424 2424
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under . Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937 Native Land Court, Appeal from Decision with- drawn Native Land Court, Sitting of Nelson Land Board, Election of Member Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be	2414 2424 2425 2417 2425 2424 2424 2416
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937 Native Land Court, Appeal from Decision with- drawn Native Land Court, Sitting of Nelson Land Board, Election of Member Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be Officiating Ministers for 1937	2414 2424 2425 2417 2425 2424 2424 2416 2416
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under . Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937 Native Land Court, Appeal from Decision withdrawn Native Land Court, Sitting of Nelson Land Board, Election of Member Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be Officiating Ministers for 1937 Poll for Proposed Loan	2414 2424 2425 2417 2425 2424 2424 2416 2416 2415
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under . Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937 .  Native Land Court, Appeal from Decision withdrawn .  Native Land Court, Sitting of . Nelson Land Board, Election of Member . Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be . Officiating Ministers for 1937 . Poll for Proposed Loan . Public Trustee: Election to administer Estates	2414 2424 2425 2417 2425 2424 2424 2416 2416 2415 2422
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937 Native Land Court, Appeal from Decision with- drawn Native Land Court, Sitting of Nelson Land Board, Election of Member Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be Officiating Ministers for 1937 Poll for Proposed Loan Public Trustee: Election to administer Estates Rainfall Tables for the Month of September, 1937	2414 2424 2425 2417 2425 2424 2424 2416 2416 2415 2422 2419
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under . Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937 Native Land Court, Appeal from Decision withdrawn Native Land Court, Sitting of Nelson Land Board, Election of Member Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be Officiating Ministers for 1937 Poll for Proposed Loan Public Trustee: Election to administer Estates Rainfall Tables for the Month of September, 1937 Regulations under Regulations Act. 1936	2414 2424 2425 2417 2425 2424 2424 2416 2416 2415 2422
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under . Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937 Native Land Court, Appeal from Decision withdrawn Native Land Court, Sitting of Nelson Land Board, Election of Member Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be Officiating Ministers for 1937 Poll for Proposed Loan Public Trustee: Election to administer Estates Rainfall Tables for the Month of September, 1937 Regulations under Regulations Act, 1936 Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly State-	2414 2424 2425 2417 2425 2424 2424 2416 2416 2415 2422 2419 2414
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under . Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937 Native Land Court, Appeal from Decision withdrawn Native Land Court, Sitting of Nelson Land Board, Election of Member Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be Officiating Ministers for 1937 Poll for Proposed Loan Public Trustee: Election to administer Estates Rainfall Tables for the Month of September, 1937 Regulations under Regulations Act, 1936 Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly Statement of Assets and Liabilities	2414 2425 2425 2417 2425 2424 2424 2416 2416 2415 2422 2419 2414 2424
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under . Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937 Native Land Court, Appeal from Decision withdrawn Native Land Court, Sitting of Nelson Land Board, Election of Member Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be . Officiating Ministers for 1937 Poll for Proposed Loan Public Trustee: Election to administer Estates Rainfall Tables for the Month of September, 1937 Regulations under Regulations Act, 1936 Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly Statement of Assets and Liabilities School Colours	2414 2425 2425 2417 2425 2424 2424 2416 2416 2415 2422 2419 2414 2424 2423
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under . Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937 Native Land Court, Appeal from Decision withdrawn Native Land Court, Sitting of Nelson Land Board, Election of Member Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be Officiating Ministers for 1937 Poll for Proposed Loan Public Trustee: Election to administer Estates Rainfall Tables for the Month of September, 1937 Regulations under Regulations Act, 1936 Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly Statement of Assets and Liabilities School Colours Statutes, Suspending the Operations of	2414 2424 2425 2417 2425 2424 2424 2416 2416 2415 2422 2419 2414 2424 2423 2413
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under . Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937 Native Land Court, Appeal from Decision withdrawn Native Land Court, Sitting of Nelson Land Board, Election of Member Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be . Officiating Ministers for 1937 Poll for Proposed Loan Public Trustee: Election to administer Estates Rainfall Tables for the Month of September, 1937 Regulations under Regulations Act, 1936 Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly Statement of Assets and Liabilities School Colours	2414 2425 2425 2417 2425 2424 2424 2416 2416 2415 2422 2419 2414 2424 2423
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under . Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937 Native Land Court, Appeal from Decision withdrawn Native Land Court, Sitting of Nelson Land Board, Election of Member Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be Officiating Ministers for 1937 Poll for Proposed Loan Public Trustee: Election to administer Estates Rainfall Tables for the Month of September, 1937 Regulations under Regulations Act, 1936 Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly Statement of Assets and Liabilities School Colours Statutes, Suspending the Operations of Teachers' Register, Supplementary Shipping—	2414 2424 2425 2417 2425 2424 2424 2416 2416 2415 2422 2419 2414 2423 2413 2416
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under . Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937 Native Land Court, Appeal from Decision withdrawn Native Land Court, Sitting of Nelson Land Board, Election of Member Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be . Officiating Ministers for 1937 Poll for Proposed Loan Public Trustee: Election to administer Estates Rainfall Tables for the Month of September, 1937 Regulations under Regulations Act, 1936 Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly Statement of Assets and Liabilities School Colours Statutes, Suspending the Operations of Teachers' Register, Supplementary	2414 2424 2425 2417 2425 2424 2424 2416 2416 2415 2422 2419 2414 2424 2423 2413
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under . Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937 Native Land Court, Appeal from Decision with- drawn Native Land Court, Sitting of Nelson Land Board, Election of Member Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be Officiating Ministers for 1937 Poll for Proposed Loan Public Trustee: Election to administer Estates Rainfall Tables for the Month of September, 1937 Regulations under Regulations Act, 1936 Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly State- ment of Assets and Liabilities School Colours Statutes, Suspending the Operations of Teachers' Register, Supplementary  Shipping— Notices to Mariners	2414 2424 2425 2417 2425 2424 2424 2416 2416 2415 2422 2419 2414 2423 2413 2416
Coroner resigns Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Cancellation of Registration Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons affected by Application for a License under . Meteorological Returns for the Month of September, 1937 Native Land Court, Appeal from Decision withdrawn Native Land Court, Sitting of Nelson Land Board, Election of Member Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be Officiating Ministers for 1937 Poll for Proposed Loan Public Trustee: Election to administer Estates Rainfall Tables for the Month of September, 1937 Regulations under Regulations Act, 1936 Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly Statement of Assets and Liabilities School Colours Statutes, Suspending the Operations of Teachers' Register, Supplementary Shipping—	2414 2424 2425 2417 2425 2424 2424 2416 2416 2415 2422 2419 2414 2423 2413 2416